Challenging Behaviour Foundation Professionals' Email Network: Application Form

The Challenging Behaviour Foundation Professionals' Email Network is for professionals working in the field of challenging behaviour associated with severe learning disabilities.

making a difference to the lives of people with severe learning disabilities

The Challenging Behaviour Foundation Professionals' Email Network is unmoderated. This decision was reached after consultation with network members who overwhelmingly felt that an unmoderated network enables discussion of issues which allows practitioners to consider alternative views. The Challenging Behaviour Foundation (CBF) would like to encourage members to highlight any responses which they feel constitute unacceptable practice. To remind members that the network is unmoderated replies received from network members will be circulated with the following message: "Please note the Challenging Behaviour Foundation Professional's Email Network is unmoderated. The opinions expressed are not necessarily those of the Challenging Behaviour Foundation."

The email network is primarily a discussion forum. The CBF may occasionally circulate emails about events, research projects and job vacancies.

How does the network operate?

- 1.) Your e-mail address will be added to our database and used to create a challenging behaviour professionals' network account. In order to avoid network emails being identified as spam, please add network@thecbf.org.uk to your list of "safe contacts".
- 2.) As a member of the network you will have the opportunity to contact other professionals via the CBF with any specific questions you may have. If you have a question please e-mail it to the network co-ordinator: network@thecbf.org.uk
- 3.) You are under no obligation to reply to questions. However if you have a response to a question please e-mail the network co-ordinator: network@thecbf.org.uk
- 4.) All questions asked and responses received by network members will be anonymised including contact details except for the professional title, which you are asked to supply. Network members have requested that questions and responses be accompanied by the individual's professional title.
- 5.) All questions and responses are circulated to all network members by the network co-ordinator. On average we circulate two emails a week.

I would like to join the Challenging Behaviour Foundation Professionals' Email Network:

Name

Job Title Organisation

Address

Telephone

E-mail work (optional)

We will only contact you via your personal email if your work email is not working

How did you hear about the email network?

I would like to receive a hard copy of the newsletter by post (Challenge)

YES NO

Please sign and date this form to confirm that you are happy for us to hold this information on file and to contact you again in the future.

I would like to receive a copy of the newsletter by email (e-Challenge)

Signature: Date:

Your personal data may be held on computer and will be kept in accordance with the Data Protection Act 1998 under which we are registered as a data controller. This data may be used by the charity for administration and fundraising purposes and will not be passed on to any third party without prior consent.

Please return this form to: The Challenging Behaviour Foundation, The Old Courthouse, New Road Avenue, Chatham, ME4 6BE or email to: network@thecbf.org.uk

YES

NO